12-11-2001 101911873

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL480570044US DATE OF DEPOSIT: November 8, 2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

11.8:01

£	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademathereof. Unless filed with a new application, mail to: BO Washington, D.C. 20231.	arks: Ple X ASSIG	ase record the attached original documents or copy NMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,	
1.	Name of conveying part(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving part(ies):	
	Faircopy Services Inc.			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes 国No	_	Entrac Technologies Inc. 121 Granton Drive Unit 14 Richmond Hill, Ontario CANADA L4B 3N4	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
ł ł	☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other		□ Yes ☑ No	
	Execution Date: November 24, 2000			
4.	Application Number(s) or Trademark Number(s)			
	A. U.S. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1970472 for CO	PYNET		
	B. U.S. Trademark Application No.(s)			
	Additional Numbers attached? □Yes ☑ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of U.S. trademark and U.S. trademarks involved: 1	
	Name: Bruce T. Goto Riddell Williams P.S. 1001 Fourth Avenue Plaza Suite 4500 Seattle, Washington 98154-1065	7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00 (\$40.00 for 1st in document/ \$25 for each subsequent in document) Check No. 61848 is enclosed in this amount	
		8.	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to deposit account number: 50-0946	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPA	CE	
9.	Statement and Signature:			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infoopy of the original document.	ormation	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	Bruce T. Goto Name of Person Signing Signature		November 8, 2001 Date	
	Total Number of pages including cover s	sheet, att	achments and document: 4	
2/10/2001 LMUELLER 00000129 1970472				

291/279166.01 110801/0906/60886.00001

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 2405 FRAME: 0673 12

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Entrac Technologies Inc.

Mark:

COPYNET

Registration No. 1,970,472

Filing Date: May 4, 1994

International Class: 009

Attorney Docket: 60886-00001.2

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS.

The Registrant hereby revokes all previous designations of domestic representative given and filed in connection with the above-referenced trademark registration and hereby appoints Bruce T. Goto, Steven B. Winters, Mark D. Walters, Sandra L. Brown and members of the firm of Riddell Williams P.S., whose postal address is 1001 Fourth Avenue Plaza, Suite 4500, Seattle, Washington 98154-1065, as its domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Entrac Technologies Inc.

Date: AN O

By: Name:

Title:

Designation of Domestic Representative

C:\Data\offline\10-31Entrac.doc

Riddell Williams PS 1001 FOURTH AVENUE PLAZA SUITE 4500 SEATTLE, WA 98154-1065 (208) 624-3800

103101/1003/ **TRADEMARK**

IN THE CANADIAN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

TO: The Registrar of Trade-marks Ottawa-Hull, Canada

WHEREAS FAIRCOPY SERVICES INC., is the registered owner of:

- 1. The Canadian trade-mark registration TMA 452466 for the trade-mark: "COPYNET";
- 2. The trade-mark registration number 1970472 in the United States of America for the trade-mark "COPYNET"; and
- 3. The Canadian trade-mark registration TMA 341873 for the trade-mark "TRACKNET"

(collectively the "Trade-Marks")

AND WHEREAS ENTRAC TECHNOLOGIES INC., formerly known as LNB INC., of 121 Granton Drive, Unit 14, Richmond Hill, Ontario Canada, L4B 3N4, wishes to acquire from FAIRCOPY SERVICES INC., all of FAIRCOPY SERVICES INC,'s right, title and interest for Canada and elsewhere, if any, in and to the Trade-Marks.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FAIRCOPY SERVICES INC. does hereby sell, assign and transfer absolutely, unto ENTRAC TECHNOLOGIES INC., its successors and assigns, all of FAIRCOPY SERVICES INC.'s right, title and interest in and to the said Trade-Marks, including any and all goodwill attaching thereto, to the extent that it may have rights therein, without representations, warranties or conditions of any kind.

ENTRAC TECHNOLOGIES INC., in consideration of the foregoing transfer, hereby releases and forever discharges, and shall indemnify, defend and save harmless, FAIRCOPY SERVICES INC., its affiliates, directors, officers, employees, agents and contractors, from and against any and all claims, demands, costs and expenses, including reasonable legal fees, arising out 20907215.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 2405 FRAME: 0675 of or in any way related to ENTRAC TECHNOLOGIES INC.'s ownership and/or use of the Trade-Marks from and after the 22nd day of January, 1999, whether or not now known or arising in the future.

EXECUTED at _______, Ontario, effective as of the 24th day of November. 2000.

FAIRCOPY SERVICES INC.

Name: Paul S. Vincett

Title: President

ENTRAC TECHNOLOGIES INC. (formerly known as LNB INC.)

Name: Gary Leng

Title: President

20907215.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 2405 FRAME: 0676